Kim Lighting • 17760 Rowland Street • Rowland Height, CA 91748 • Phone: 626-968-5666
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2020 HUBBELL LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved • For more information visit our website: www.kimlighting.com  •  August 7, 2020 2:24 PM
APPLICATIONS
• Lighting installations for side and top mounting of luminaires with effective projected area (EPA) not exceeding maximum
allowable loading of the specified pole in its installed geographic location
CONSTRUCTION
• SHAFT: One-piece straight aluminum with square cross section, flat sides and minimum radius on all corners; Extruded shafts

Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2020 HUBBELL LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved • For more information visit our website: www.kimlighting.com  •  August 7, 2020 2:24 PM
ORDERING INFORMATION Cont.
NOTE Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Hubbell Lighting will deny any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied template and anchor bolts.
Catalog Number
Height Nominal
Shaft Dimensions
Wall
Thickness
Bolt Circle
(suggested)
Bolt Circle
(range)
Bolt Square
(range)
Base Plate
Square
Anchor bolt size Bolt Projection
Pole weight
(lbs)Feet Meters
SSA-A-08-40-A 8 2.4 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 32
SSA-A-10-40-A 10 3.0 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 37
SSA-A-12-40-A 12 3.7 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 42
SSA-A-14-40-A 14 4.3 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 47
SSA-A-16-40-A 16 4.9 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 52
SSA-A-18-40-A 18 5.5 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 57
SSA-A-20-40-A 20 6.1 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 62
SSA-A-16-40-B 16 4.9 4" Square .188" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 74
SSA-A-18-40-B 18 5.5 4" Square .188" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 80
SSA-A-20-40-B 20 6.1 4" Square .188" 8.5" 8.5" - 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 9.88 x 2" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 85
SSA-A-18-50-B 18 5.5 5" Square .188" 10.5" 10.5" - 11.5" 7.42" - 8.13" 10.44 x 2.5" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 91
SSA-A-20-50-B 20 6.1 5" Square .188" 10.5" 10.5" - 11.5" 7.42" - 8.13" 10.44 x 2.5" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 107
SSA-A-25-50-B 25 7.6 5" Square .188" 10.5" 10.5" - 11.5" 7.42" - 8.13" 10.44 x 2.5" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 3" 130
SSA-A-16-60-B 16 2.4 6" Square .188" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 105
SSA-A-18-60-B 18 3.0 6" Square .188" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 130
SSA-A-20-60-B 20 3.7 6" Square .188" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 155
SSA-A-25-60-B 25 4.3 6" Square .188" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 180
SSA-A-30-60-B 30 4.9 6" Square .188" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 210
SSA-A-16-60-C 16 4.9 6" Square .250" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 121
SSA-A-18-60-C 18 5.5 6" Square .250" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 144
SSA-A-20-60-C 20 6.1 6" Square .250" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 166
SSA-A-25-60-C 25 7.6 6" Square .250" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 224
SSA-A-30-60-C 30 9.1 6" Square .250" 12" 12" - 13" 8.49" - 9.19" 11.96 x 2.75" 1 x 36 x 4" 3.5 258
Overall
Height 10'-30'
18"
TENON

VM1
Pole
Field Installed Pole Top damper designed
to reduce pole top deflection or sway.  VM1
is recommended for pole systems 20’ and
taller with a total EPA of 1.0 or less.
Factory installed, internal damper designed
to alter pole resonance to reduce movement
and material fatigue caused by 2nd mode
vibration.
Field installed, internal damper designed to
alter pole resonance to reduce movement
and material fatigue caused by 2nd mode
vibration.
VM2S08 – 8'
VM2S12 – 12'
VM2S16 – 16'
VM2S20 – 20'
VM2S24 – 24'
Overall
Height 10'-30'
18"
TENON

SSA-A-18-50-B 10.6 9.2 6.8 4.9 3.3 2 1 NR
SSA-A-20-50-B 7.8 6.5 4.4 2.7 1.3 NR NR NR
SSA-A-25-50-B 2.2 1.2 NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-A-16-60-B 22 19.6 15.5 12.4 9.8 7.7 5.9 4.4
SSA-A-18-60-B 17.2 15.2 11.7 8.9 6.6 4.8 3.3 2
SSA-A-20-60-B 13.4 11.5 8.4 6.4 4 2.4 1 NR
SSA-A-25-60-B 5.7 4.4 2 NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-A-30-60-B NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-A-16-60-C 25 25 22.8 18.6 15.2 12.5 10.1 8.2
SSA-A-18-60-C 25 22.5 18 14.3 11.3 9 7 5.3
SSA-A-20-60-C 20.4 18 14 10.8 8.2 6 4.3 2.8
SSA-A-25-60-C 11.2 9.3 6.2 3.8 1.8 NR NR NR
SSA-A-30-60-C 4.3 2.9 NR NR NR NR NR NR
ASCE 7-05 wind map EPA Load Rating - 3 second gust wind speeds
Catalog Number 85 90 100 105 110 120 130 140 145 150
SSA-A-08-40-A 17.3 15.2 12.0 10.7 9.6 7.7 6.2 5.0 4.5 4.0
SSA-A-10-40-A 12.6 11.0 8.4 7.4 6.5 4.9 3.7 2.8 2.4 2.0
SSA-A-12-40-A 9.3 7.9 5.8 4.9 4.2 2.9 1.9 1.1 0.8 0.5
SSA-A-14-40-A 6.7 5.6 3.8 3.0 2.4 1.3 NR NR NR NR
SSA-A-16-40-A 4.7 3.7 2.1 1.4 0.9 NR NR NR NR NR